

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Final Bill					
N/W:- MMGSUY/23-24 Bagaha					
1/01 NH2BB to Mehura					
Name of Agency:- Digvijay Kumar					
Singh AP - Mehura					
Bagaha - 105thw. Champaran					
Agreement No - 09/MMGSUY/15RD/					
2023-24					
Date of work order - 14-03-24					
Date of Completion - 13-03-25					
Actual Date of Completion -					
Rate - 0.14 % Below					

Measurement -					
Item No - 1/2					
Cleaning and grubbing					
Road land - 223					
2 X 50 X 2					= 200 m ²
200/1000					= 0.02 HA
Add Qty vide TMS PNO -					
(48) - 2NO - 2/2					= 1.264 HA
					1.280 HA
Item No - 2/14					
Providing and applying					
Prime Coat - 23					
1 X 20 X 3.75					= 105.10 m ²
Add Qty vide TMS PNO -					
49-50 2NO - 9/14					= 8424 m ²
Continuation					8529 m ²

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of Cost</u>					
Item No - 1/1			1		
Providing and fixing of working benchmark - us					
Form TMS PNO - 48					
			Qty		
			3.2 km		
			@ Rs.	16259.83/km	
			Rs.	52031.00	
Item No - 2/2					
Clearing and grubbing road land - us					
Form TMS PNO - 60					
			Qty		
			1.28 km		
			@ Rs.	76926.08/km	
			Rs.	98773.00	
Item No - 3/7					
Scarifying existing bituminous					
Form TMS PNO - 48					
			Qty		
			2763.75 Ha		
			@ Rs.	15.42/Ha	
			Rs.	42610.00	
Item No - 4/8					
Construction of embankment					
Lead up to 100m					
Form TMS PNO - 48					
			Qty		
			1961.50 m ³		
			@ Rs.	193.53/m ³	
			Rs.	379609.00	

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 5/9					
Construction of embankment					
lead upto 100m - us					
Form TMB PNO-49					
				Qty =	840.64 m ³
				@ Rs.	260.98/m ³
				= Rs.	219390.00
Item No - 6/10					
Construction of subgrade					
and earthen shoulder - us					
Form TMB PNO-49					
				Qty =	1426.50 m ³
				@ Rs.	264.51/m ³
				= Rs.	377324.00
Item No - 7/11					
Construction of Granular					
Sub base - us					
Form TMB PNO-49					
				Qty =	65.29 m ³
				@ Rs.	3557.2989/m ³
				= Rs.	232256.00
Item No - 8/12					
Providing, laying, spreading					
and Compacting WBM-II - us					
Form TMB PNO-49					
				Qty =	70.32 m ³
				@ Rs.	7136.3094/m ³
				= Rs.	501825.00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 9/13					
Providing, laying, spreading and compacting WBM III - 25					
From TMS PNO - 49					
					Qty = 639.70 m ³
					@ Rs. 6824.835/m ³
					= Rs. 4365850.2
Item No - 10/14					
Providing and applying Prime Coat - 25					
From TMS PNO - 60					
					Qty = 8529.60 m ²
					@ Rs. 57.69/m ²
					= Rs. 492038.1
Item No - 11/15					
Providing and applying Tack Coat - 25					
From TMS PNO - (6)					
					17059.50 m ²
					Qty = 17060.60 m ²
					@ Rs. 19.81/m ²
					= Rs. 337905.2
Item No - 12/16					
Providing and laying bituminous macadam - 25					
From TMS PNO - (6)					
					Qty = 426.49 m ³
					@ Rs. 12756.34/m ³
					= Rs. 544045.2

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 13/18					
Providing and laying concrete					
Form M/B PNO - (61)					
					Qty = 213.24 m ³
					@ Rs. 15385.11/m ³
					Rs. 3280721.00
Item No - 14/19					
Construction of dry lean					
Concrete - m					
Form M/B PNO - 51, 52					
					Qty = 30.00 m ³
					@ Rs. 7883.55/m ³
					Rs. 236507.00
Item No - 15/20					
Construction of panel concrete					
Form M/B PNO - (61)					
					Qty = 459.23 m ³
					@ Rs. 11616.97/m ³
					Rs. 5334861.00
Item No - 16/21 (i)					
Providing and fixing - 5th					
Kilometer stone - m					
Form M/B PNO - 51					
					Qty = 1 each
					@ Rs. 5852.98/each
					Rs. 5854.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item - 17/21 (ii)					
Providing and fixing - ordinary Kilometer Stone - 22					
Form TMS PNO - 51					
				Qty = 3 Each	
				@ Rs. 3582.77 Each	
				= Rs. 10748.31	
Item No - 18/21 (iii)					
Providing and fixing - 200mm Stone (Forecast)					
Form TMS PNO - 51					
				Qty = 14 Each	
				@ Rs. 930.30 Each	
				= Rs. 13024.20	
Item No - 19/22					
Providing and fixing Logo of MMGSUY Project - 22					
Form TMS PNO - 51					
				Qty = 5 Each	
				@ Rs. 16018 Each	
				= Rs. 80090.00	
Item No - 20/24					
Providing and fixing boundary pillar - 22					
Form TMS PNO - 52					
				Qty = 40 Each	
				@ Rs. 751.94 Each	
				= Rs. 30078.00	

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 21/26					
Provision of Gumble strip - 25					
Form TMD PNO - 52					
				Qty = 10 m ²	
				@ Rs. 333.41/m ²	
				= Rs. 3334.10	
Item No - 22/26					
Providing and fixing - 600mm					
Equilateral triangle - 25					
Form TMD PNO - 52					
				Qty = 8 Each	
				@ Rs. 5368.74/Each	
				= Rs. 42950.00	
Item No - 23/26					
Providing and fixing -					
600mm circular - 25					
Form TMD PNO - 52					
				Qty = 12 Each	
				@ Rs. 6692.46/Each	
				= Rs. 80309.52	
Item No - 24/26					
Providing and fixing -					
600mm x 450mm Rectangular					
Form TMD PNO - 52					
				Qty = 10 Each	
				@ Rs. 6556.96/Each	
				= Rs. 65570.00	

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 25/26					
Providing and fixing -					
900mm wide octagons - 25					
From TMB PNO - 52, 53					
					Qty = 4 Each
					Ans. 10746.99 Rs
					Rs. 42388.00
Item No - 26/27					
Providing and laying of					
hot applied thermoplastic					
From TMB PNO - 53					
					Qty = 446.00 m ²
					Ans. 886.50/m ²
					Rs. 395375.00
Item No - 27/27					
Providing and laying					
of hot applied thermoplastic					
From TMB PNO - 53					
					Qty = 194.00 m ²
					Ans. 1005.95/m ²
					Rs. 195154.00
Item No - 28/28					
Planting of trees by the					
Road side - 28					
From TMD PNO - 53					
					Qty = 148.00 Each
					Ans. 1305.10 Each
					Rs. 193155.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 27/29					
Providing and laying of pipe duct 30mm dia - 25					
Form TMB PNO-62					
					Qty = 108 RM
					Est. 1084.82/RM
					±R. 117161.~
Item No - 30/30(i)					
Dismantling of existing structures - CC - 25					
Form TMB PNO-53					
					Qty = 132.43 m ³
					Est. 692.77/m ³
					±R. 91344.~
Item No - 31/30(ii)					
Dismantling of existing structures - RCC - 25					
Form TMB PNO-53, 54					
					Qty = 16.72 m ³
					Est. 1610.02/m ³
					±R. 26920.~
Item No - 32/31(i)					
Dismantling of existing structures - Cement Mortar					
Form TMB PNO-54					
					Qty = 20.05 m ³
					Est. 321.93/m ³
					±R. 6455.~

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item - 33/22 (ii)					
Removing all types of					
House Pipes - Above - 25					
Form TMB P10 - 54					
				Qty = 7.50 RM	
				@ Rs. 356.12/RM	
				Rs. 2671.00	
Item No - 34/31					
Parapet Construction plus					
Reinforced Cement - 25					
Form TMB P10 - 57					
				Qty = 11.25 m ³	
				@ Rs. 11871.85/m ³	
				Rs. 133538.00	
Item No - 35/32					
Painting two coats including					
primer coat - 25					
Form TMB P10 - 57					
				Qty = 78.40 m ²	
				@ Rs. 139.16/m ²	
				Rs. 10910.00	
Item No - 36/25					
Excavation for					
foundation - 25					
Form TMB P10 - 54					
				Qty = 49.63 m ³	
				@ Rs. 405.83/m ³	
				Rs. 20141.00	

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 37/36					
Providing Concrete for					
plain/reinforced - 25					
Form TMB PNO-54					
					Qty = 5.707 m ³
					@ Rs. 9496.78/m ³
					= Rs. 54198.00
Item No - 38/37					
Plain/reinforced Cement					
Concrete in substructure - 25					
Form TMB PNO - 54, 53					
					Qty = 25.51 m ³
					@ Rs. 10212.83/m ³
					= Rs. 270742.00
Item No - 39/38					
Providing and laying					
RCC pipe NP-3 - 1000mm dia					
Form TMB PNO - 55					
					Qty = 7.50 km
					@ Rs. 8010.21/Rm
					= Rs. 60077.00
Item No - 40/40					
Painting on parapet wall					
Form TMB PNO - 55					
					Qty = 20.64 m ²
					@ Rs. 139.16/m ²
					= Rs. 2872.00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 41/41					
E/W in excavation for foundation - 215					
From TMB PNO - 55					
				Qty =	205.93 m ³
				@ Rs.	405.83/m ³
				= Rs.	83581.00
Item No - 42/42					
Sand filling in foundation					
From TMB PNO - 55					
				Qty =	4.53 m ³
				@ Rs.	578.70/m ³
				= Rs.	2622.00
Item No - 43/43					
Providing PCC M-15 (1:2:5)					
From TMB PNO - 55, 56					
				Qty =	34.57 m ³
				@ Rs.	9496.78/m ³
				= Rs.	328304.00
Item No - 44/44					
Providing PCC M-15 (1:2:5) — 215					
From TMB PNO - 56					
				Qty =	115.71 m ³
				@ Rs.	9496.78/m ³
				= Rs.	1098872.00

Continuation

Continuation

Continuation